



HALEY WARD

Canvass of Bids - Received on June 2, 2022
 Oakland St. Water Transmission Main JN: 3010124.152
 Contract No. 2022-23

1st Low Bidder
 A.D. Paolini, LLC
 103 Adams Street
 Newton, MA 02458

2nd Low Bidder
 RFS Corp.
 130 Liberty St., Suite 13A
 Brockton, MA 12301

3rd Low Bidder
 Gravity Construction
 86 Washington St., Unit C2
 Plainville, MA 02762

Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
2	Test Pit Evacuation	80	CY	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$0.01	\$0.80
3	Rock Excavation	70	CY	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00
4	Processed Gravel	2,620	CY	\$0.01	\$26.20	\$0.01	\$26.20	\$0.01	\$26.20
5	Ordinary Borrow	3,370	CY	\$0.01	\$33.70	\$0.01	\$33.70	\$0.01	\$33.70
6	Select Borrow	1,350	CY	\$0.01	\$13.50	\$0.01	\$13.50	\$0.01	\$13.50
7	Dust Control	1,500	LBS	\$5.00	\$7,500.00	\$1.25	\$1,875.00	\$2.00	\$3,000.00
8	Temporary Trench Paving	990	TONS	\$0.01	\$9.90	\$150.00	\$148,500.00	\$0.01	\$9.90
9	Permanent Trench Paving	2,060	TONS	\$160.00	\$329,600.00	\$170.00	\$350,200.00	\$250.00	\$515,000.00
10	Loam and Seed	2,870	SY	\$5.00	\$14,350.00	\$8.50	\$24,395.00	\$5.00	\$14,350.00
11A	6-Inch Ductile Iron Water Transmission Main	40	LF	\$135.00	\$5,400.00	\$78.00	\$3,120.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
11B	8-Inch Ductile Iron Water Transmission Main	3,140	LF	\$120.00	\$376,800.00	\$104.00	\$326,560.00	\$70.00	\$219,800.00
11C	10&12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Transmission	2,660	LF	\$140.00	\$372,400.00	\$109.00	\$289,940.00	\$80.00	\$212,800.00
12	Service Valves	65	EA	\$2,800.00	\$182,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$71,500.00	\$2,800.00	\$182,000.00
13	Water Service Tubing	1,300	LF	\$10.00	\$13,000.00	\$36.00	\$46,800.00	\$50.00	\$65,000.00
14	Fittings	4,670	LBS	\$0.01	\$46.70	\$0.01	\$46.70	\$8.00	\$37,360.00
15	Solid Sleeves	24	EA	\$0.01	\$0.24	\$2,500.00	\$60,000.00	\$400.00	\$9,600.00
16A	6-Inch Gate Valves	3	EA	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
16B	8 Inch Gate Valves	14	EA	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$575.00	\$8,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$14,000.00
16C	10&12-Inch Gate Valves	19	EA	\$4,000.00	\$76,000.00	\$650.00	\$12,350.00	\$800.00	\$15,200.00
17	Hydrants	8	EA	\$6,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk	70	SY	\$100.00	\$7,000.00	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$120.00	\$8,400.00
19	Electronic Message Board	1	LS	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
20	Uniformed Police	2,040	HRS	\$50.00	\$102,000.00	\$50.00	\$102,000.00	\$50.00	\$102,000.00
21	Temporary Water Mains	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
22	Environmental Controls	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
23	Filter Sock	3,570	LF	\$10.00	\$35,700.00	\$6.50	\$23,205.00	\$12.00	\$42,840.00
24	Environmental Protection & Controls at Walker Street	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
25	12-Inch Ductile Iron Water Main Pipe Walker St Bridge	1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$235,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
26	Casting Adjustments	35	EA	\$300.00	\$10,500.00	\$0.01	\$0.35	\$500.00	\$17,500.00
27	Milling	16,270	SY	\$3.45	\$56,131.50	\$3.75	\$61,012.50	\$4.50	\$73,215.00
28	Overlay Paving	1,960	TONS	\$104.00	\$203,840.00	\$109.00	\$213,640.00	\$115.00	\$225,400.00
29	Traffic Management	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
30	Line Painting	17,180	LF	\$1.25	\$21,475.00	\$1.50	\$25,770.00	\$3.00	\$51,540.00
	Total:				\$2,177,727.54		\$2,273,438.75		\$2,288,489.10

OTHER BIDS:

KJS, LLC \$2,858,834.50
 N. Granese & Sons, Inc. \$3,667,220.80

A True Summary of Bids Received
 Haley Ward, Inc.

Bethany J. Ordnung, PE
 Vice President, Project Manager